Ph: 9214461 Fax: 9220406	5	No. C.I	TERED P.2431/20 E ME COU	-	<u>PAKISTAN</u>
		Islama	bad, dated	26~2(2023
From	The Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.				Service Trateculation
То	The Registrar,				Noinry No. 5344 Deciminal 6/5/2023
	K.P.K. Service Tribunal, <u>Peshawar.</u>				
Subject:	CIVIL PETITION NO.	2431	OF	2020	
oubjeen			· 7.	,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

Ijaz Ali Versus

Deputy Inspector General of Police Mardan Region-I, Mardan and another

On appeal from the Judgment/Order of the K.P.K. Service Tribunal, Peshawar dated 13/07/2020 in A.-984/2016.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith a certified copy of the Order of this Court dated 13/03/2023 dismissing for non-prosecution the above cited case in the terms stated therein for information and further necessary action.

5

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter along with its enclosure

immediately.

Encl: Order:

Yours faithfully, anno. (MUHAMMAD MONAHID MEHMOOD) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (IMP) FOR REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

PRESENT:

Mr. Justice Ijaz ul Ahsan Mr. Justice Shahid Waheed

CIVIL PETITION NO.2431 OF 2020

[Against the judgment dated 13.07.2020 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar, passed in Service Appeal No.984 of 2016]

Ijaz Ali

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Inspector General of Police Mardan Region-I Mardan and anotherRespondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Nemo
Respondent(s)	:	N.R.
Date of Hearing	:	13.03.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

IJAZ UL AHSAN, J.- The matter has repeatedly been

called. No one has entered appearance to prosecute this matter,

therefore, this Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

March, 2023 Z FOR REPORTING'

Certified to be True Copy

sociate Court As Supreme Court of Pakistan Islamabad



~}

Certified to be True Copy

· (.

Court Associate Suprema Court of Pakistan Isiomatod